Deon Gericke

From: Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 March 2021 16:13
To: info@churchsquare.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
gch@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvicates.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; issa@lssa.org.za; jhbadaadmin@law.co.za;
jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@iaw.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za

Subject: Fw: 25 MARCH 2021 MOTION ROLL BEFORE STRISDOM AJ

Attachments: UNOPPQSED 25 MARCH 2021 JUDGE STRIJDOM + JUDGE MOTEPE +SWANEPQEL.rtf;
Directive for unopposed motions on papers for STRUDOM Aj FOR 23 AND 25 MARCH
2021.docx

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR 25 MARCH 2021 BEFORE STRIUJDOM AJ
NOTE: ADMISSIONS WILL BE IN OPEN COURT AT 9H30IN COURT2 A

REGARDS,
HESTER BOTES

From: motions pretoria <motionspretoria@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 March 2021 3:34 PM

To: Strijdom.jj@gmail.com; Hester Botes; adv.swan@mweb.co.za; Ofentse Komane; jmotepe @loftusadv.co.za;
sgillisen@judiciary.org.za

Cc: mubvamba@gmail.com; Cornelius Silaule; ppv@ppv.co.za; Hantie H. Havenga; XCishe5@gmail.com
Subject: 25 MARCH 2021 MOTION ROLL

Disclaimer
The information contained in this comrmunication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and

others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been autornatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (Saa$S) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




Dear Sir/lMadam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS : THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM AJ :TUESDAY THE 23TH OF MARCH 2021

AND THURDAY THE 25TH OF MARCH 2021

ROLL
Please find attached the roll for the 23 AND 25 MARCH 2021.

DIRECTIVE
Kindly take note that ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM will be in the unopposed motion court on TEUSDAY 23 MARCH

2021 and THURSDAY the 25 TH MARCH 2021.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto CaseLines.

ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM will decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference be necessary,
we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a, MICROSOFT Teams meeting or a WhatsApp
audio call.

Parties are required to email their Practice Note and draft order in WORD format to HBotes@judiciary.org.za as
amendments may have to be effected as per the Judge’s directives BY NO LATER THAN TEUSDAY 9H30 ON

23 MARCH 2021 AT 9H30

Kindly take note that should we not receive an email from the parties by the end of business on the day that
the matter is on the roll, the matter will be struck off the roll due to non-appearance.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or
the applicant’s attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent
and te inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to the abovementioned email
address.

Kindly mention the roll number and the case number in the subject line of your email. Once an order is made,

the parties will receive a copy of the Order via email or uploaded on CaseLines. Should any party not receive

an outcome by the following FRIDAY 12h00, please send a query to the email address mentioned above.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Thank you and kind regards_

As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application will not proceed
on the allocated date for whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent
to HBotes@judiciary.org.za

Yours sincerely

HESTER BOTES

0832977406
Secretary to the Honourable ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 MARCH 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRUDOM J

1. MAMATHIVHA LA
2. M DE VILLIERS VS
3. SKHALL VS
4. HSEEDAT VS

5. EXPARTE: S E SCHOEMAN

6. EXPARTE; T U KEMPFF

7. MM MAPONYANE VS

8. |EBEUKMAN VS

R L MATHIVHA

R M DE VILLIERS

K CHALL

S M SEEDAT

RAF

RAF

58503/19

63806/20

44640/20

32361/20

9811/21

9812/21

21325/10

11635/15




10.

11.

12,

13,

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

NEDBANKLTD

NEDBANKLTD

SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS

N SIDUMO

W BARNARD+2

CHANGING TIDES

Z DU PREEZ

M C MSIZA

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: L S SHANE+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

H T MOLOBI

F M MUJNGA

XK QONGQO

MINISTER OF LABOUR

S MALULEKE

1A NZUZA

D DU PREEZ

A B MMOTLE+2

R M BOWES

W VENTER

18923/20

65725/20

53693/19

58885/20

65550/20

37739/19

5012/21

76491/17

23863/20

60485/19

9808/21




20. EX PARTE: L WILLIAMS 9810/21

21. AF GROBBBELAAR+1 9809/21

22. X 0 NDLOVU VS RAF 71130/18




25 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOTEPE §

23. R DE SWARDT VS E DE SWARDT 5549/21
24, L HATTINGH V5 S P HATTINGH 65056/20
25. APRETORIUS VS C P PRETORIUS 75379/20
26. B BEUKMAN V5 J BEUKMAN 28728/20
27. ] M MAKHURA V5 RAF 20802/19
28. R M MALELE VS RAF 72438/14
29. M M SEPOTOKELE VS RAF 2755/19
30. M E SHONGWE V5 RAF 6196/13
31. FNB BANK LTD V5 J 1 STRYDOM 81096/19

32. ABSABANKLTD V5 N L CHENG 31181/20




33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42,

43,

44,

S8 GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VELOCITY FINANCE

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

CREZO STEEL&HARDWARE

CHANGING TIDES

M M CHAUKE

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

')

CJ bU BUISSON

JZMsiBl

M E TWALA

ER LEPULE+1

5 A MANINJWA

M MOLOI

NJMTALA

NKUNA

A R NTSIYENI+1

H F P VAN STADEN

Z Z CHIWANDIRE+1

RAF

12448/20

55058/20

52339/20

37316/20

31239/20

33970/18

29784/20

90635/19

28457/20

27119/13

49626/20

35928/18




25 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL AJ

45, L) DE KLERK VS T C DE KLERK 53096/19
46. M CARSTERNS Vs A CARSTENS 88007/19
47. LBRUNETTE VS D BRUNETTE 61983/20
48. L D TURVEY Vs S TURVEY 9803/15

49. S FOUCHE VS RAF 35121/14
50. G F MAKOLONKOANE A RAF 60721/17
51. P P NKWANE Vs RAF 24547/19
52. N MCUBE VS RAF 3829/19

53. ABSA BANK LTD V5 G W KIRKWOOD-EALES 28093/20

54. EX PARTE: M J HAASBROEK 59742/20




55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

FFS FINANCE LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: E| LANDSBERG

C P GROENEWALD

FNB BANK LTD

PLUMBELE AFFRICAN

CHANGING TIDES

V5

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

6.

A P MUSSCN

L RAMBUDA

L MOODLEY+1

VY LINGANI

E PHAKATHI

T P VAN DER MERWE

M MUDAU

S GROENEWALD

M1 MAKADI+1

S W BURGER

C K MBALI+1

21027/20

4354120

28940/20

22949/20

44119720

47349/19

59695/19

5285/21

88173/19

83086/19

4101/21

22125/20




