Deon Gericke

From:

Hester Botes < HBotes@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Wednesday, 17 March 2021 16:13

To:

info@churchsquare.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za; stateattornevsPretoria@iustice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;

gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvicates.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; issa@lssa.org.za; jhbadaadmin@law.co.za;

ihbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za

Fw: 25 MARCH 2021 MOTION ROLL BEFORE STRIJDOM AJ

Subject: Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 25 MARCH 2021 JUDGE STRIJDOM + JUDGE MOTEPE+SWANEPOEL.rtf;

Directive for unopposed motions on papers for STRIJDOM AJ FOR 23 AND 25 MARCH

2021.docx

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR 25 MARCH 2021 BEFORE STRIJDOM AJ NOTE: ADMISSIONS WILL BE IN OPEN COURT AT 9H30 IN COURT 2 A

REGARDS, HESTER BOTES

From: motions pretoria <motionspretoria@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 March 2021 3:34 PM

To: Strijdom.jj@gmail.com; Hester Botes; adv.swan@mweb.co.za; Ofentse Komane; jmotepe@loftusadv.co.za;

sgillisen@judiciary.org.za

Cc: mubvamba@gmail.com; Cornelius Silaule; ppv@ppv.co.za; Hantie H. Havenga; XCishe5@gmail.com

Subject: 25 MARCH 2021 MOTION ROLL

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

Dear Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM AJ: TUESDAY THE 23TH OF MARCH 2021

AND THURDAY THE 25TH OF MARCH 2021

ROLL

Please find attached the roll for the 23 AND 25 MARCH 2021.

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take note that ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM will be in the unopposed motion court on TEUSDAY 23 MARCH

2021 and THURSDAY the 25 TH MARCH 2021.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto CaseLines.

ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM will decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference be necessary,

we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a, MICROSOFT Teams meeting or a WhatsApp

audio call.

Parties are required to email their Practice Note and draft order in WORD format to HBotes@judiciary.org.za as

amendments may have to be effected as per the Judge's directives BY NO LATER THAN TEUSDAY 9H30 ON

23 MARCH 2021 AT 9H30

Kindly take note that should we not receive an email from the parties by the end of business on the day that

the matter is on the roll, the matter will be struck off the roll due to non-appearance.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or

the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent

and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to the abovementioned email

address.

Kindly mention the roll number and the case number in the subject line of your email. Once an order is made,

the parties will receive a copy of the Order via email or uploaded on CaseLines. Should any party not receive

an outcome by the following FRIDAY 12h00, please send a query to the email address mentioned above.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Thank you and kind regards_

As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application will not proceed

on the allocated date for whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent

to HBotes@judiciary.org.za

Yours sincerely

HESTER BOTES

0832977406

Secretary to the Honourable ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 MARCH 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM J

1.	M A MATHIVHA	VS	R L MATHIVHA	58503/19
2.	M DE VILLIERS	VS	R M DE VILLIERS	63806/20
3.	S K HALL	VS	K C HALL	44640/20
4.	H SEEDAT	VS	S M SEEDAT	32361/20
5.	EX PARTE: S E SCHOEMAN			9811/21
6.	EX PARTE; T U KEMPFF			9812/21
7.	M M MAPONYANE	VS	RAF	21325/10
8.	I E BEUKMAN	VS	RAF	11635/15

9. NEDBANK LTD	VS	н т могові	18923/20
10. NEDBANK LTD	VS	F M MUJINGA	65725/20
11. SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS	VS	K K QONGQO	53693/19
12. N SIDUMO	VS	MINISTER OF LABOUR	58885/20
13. W BARNARD+2	VS	S MALULEKE	65550/20
14. CHANGING TIDES	VS	J A NZUZA	37739/19
15. Z DU PREEZ	vs	D DU PREEZ	5012/21
16. M C MSIZA	VS	A B MMOTLE+2	76491/17
17. FNB BANK LTD	VS	R M BOWES	23863/20
18. NEDBANK LTD	VS	W VENTER	60485/19
19. EX PARTE: L S SHANE+1			9808/21

20. EX PARTE: L WILLIAMS			9810/21
21. A F GROBBBELAAR+1			9809/21
22. X O NDLOVU	VS	RAF	71130/18

25 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOTEPE J

23. R DE SWARDT	VS	E DE SWARDT	5549/21
24. L HATTINGH	VS	S P HATTINGH	65056/20
25. A PRETORIUS	VS	C P PRETORIUS	75379/20
26. B BEUKMAN	VS	J BEUKMAN	28728/20
27. J M MAKHURA	VS	RAF	20802/19
28. R M MALELE	VS	RAF	72438/14
29. M M SEPOTOKELE	VS	RAF	2755/19
30. M E SHONGWE	VS	RAF	6196/13
31. FNB BANK LTD	VS	JJ STRYDOM	81096/19
32. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N L CHENG	31181/20

33. SB GUARANTEE	VS	C J DU BUISSON	12448/20
34. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J Z MSIBI	55058/20
35. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M E TWALA	52339/20
36. FNB BANK LTD	VS	E R LEPULE+1	37316/20
37. VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	S A MANINJWA	31239/20
38. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M MOLOI	33970/18
39. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N J MTALA	29784/20
40. CHANGING TIDES	VS	NKUNA	90635/19
41. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A R NTSIYENI+1	28457/20
42. CREZO STEEL&HARDWARE	VS	H F P VAN STADEN	27119/13
43. CHANGING TIDES	VS	Z Z CHIWANDIRE+1	49626/20
44. M M CHAUKE	VS	RAF	35928/18

25 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL AJ

45. LJ DE KLERK	VS	T C DE KLERK	53096/19
46. M CARSTERNS	VS	A CARSTENS	88007/19
47. L BRUNETTE	VS	D BRUNETTE	61983/20
48. L D TURVEY	VS	S TURVEY	9803/15
49. S FOUCHE	VS	RAF	35121/14
50. O F MAKOLONKOANE	VS	RAF	60721/17
51. P P NKWANE	VS	RAF	24547/19
52. N MCUBE	VS	RAF	3829/19
53. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G W KIRKWOOD-EALES	28093/20
54. EX PARTE: M J HAASBROEK			59742/20

55. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A P MUSSON	21027/20
56. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L RAMBUDA	4354/20
57. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L MOODLEY+1	28940/20
58. SB GUARANTEE	VS	V Y LINGANI	22949/20
59. STD BANK LTD	VS	E PHAKATHI	44119/20
60. FFS FINANCE LTD	VS	T P VAN DER MERWE	47349/19
61. STD BANK LTD	VS	M MUDAU	59695/19
62. EX PARTE: E I LANDSBERG			5285/21
63. C P GROENEWALD	VS	S GROENEWALD	88173/19
64. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M MAKADI+1	83086/19
65. PLUMBELE AFFRICAN	VS	S W BURGER	4101/21
66. CHANGING TIDES	VS	C K MBALI+1	22125/20